FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0861-0027

04-09-2002



102048672

Docket # 14XZ00078

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

4-9-2002

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY				
		ord the attached original document(s) or cop	py(ies)	
Submission Ty	pe // a a 7	Conveyance Type		
⊠ New	4-9-02	Assignment	Security Agreement	
	on (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	
Document II	D# [	☐ Merger	Other	
Correction o		U.S. Governmen	•	
Reel #	Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U		
Corrective D		Department File	Secret File	
Reel#	Frame #			
Conveying Party	(ies)	Mark If additional names of co	Driveying parties attached  Execution Date	
			Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Regis Vaillant		08 24 00	
Name (line 2)				
Second Party			Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party(ie	es)	Mark If additional names of r		
Name (line 1)	<u>GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS S</u>	A	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party	
Name (line 2)			is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)	283, rue de la Miniere		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Buc Cedex Fra	nce F-78	3533 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name J	JAY L. CHASKIN			
Address (line 1)	GENERAL ELECTRIC COMP	ANY		
Address (line 2)	3135 EASTON TURNPIKE - V	V3C	10 gas 100	
Address (line 3)	FAIRFIELD, CT 06431			
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
9/2002 GTON11 00000159 090470 09666997/				
:581 40.00 CH			<u> </u>	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for				

Chief Information Officer,

Washington, D.C.20231 and to the Office of Information and Requistory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (661-0027). Washington D.C.

20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See

Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20221

				**************************************	
_			Docket # 14XZ	00078	
FORM PTO-1619A			U.S. Department	1	
Expires 06/30	1/99	Page 2	Patent and Tra Office	demark	
OMB 0861-0	027			ENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address	<u> </u>			
-		Area Code and Tel	lephone Number 203-373	-2867	
Name	Jay L. Chaskin	Jay L. Chaskin			
Address (line 1)	General Electric Com	ipany			
Address (line 2)	3135 Easton Turnpik	e - W3C			
Address (line 3)	Fairfield, CT 06431				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number	er of pages of the attached of	conveyance document		
8	including any attachn	nents.	#	3	
	mber(s) or Patent N Patent Application Number		Mark if additional numbers for the		
Paten	t Application Numbe	r(s)	Patent Numbe	r(s)	
09/666,997					
TC 41-1- 1		with a series Detent Ameliant	ion outpuths data the nations	amplication was	
	t named executing inve		ion, enter the date the patent	Month Day Year	
signed by the inis	t harmed executing hive	Jileoi.			
Patant Cooper	ation Treaty (PCT)				
	ation rumber <u>only if</u> a U.S.	. PCT	PCT PC	Т	
	ber has not been assigned	PCT	PCT PC	Т	
Number of P					
Trumper of 1	-	Enter the total number of prop	perties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount					
	Fee	Amount for Properties Lister			
Method of Pay		Deposit Accoun	ıt 🖂		
Deposit Accou		et afifadditional face can be	charged to the account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account of if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number # 09-0470					
		•			
		Authorization to charg	ge additional fees: Yes	] No L	
Statement and S		1 1: 0 .1	4		
			mation is true and correct a		
herein.	e copy of the original	document. Charges to C	deposit account are authoriz	cu, as mulcaleu	
notoni.		(1)			
Jay L. Ch	askin	744	Ma	rch <b>ઢ</b> , 2002	
	Person Signing	Signature	Date		

day of

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Régis Vaillant, 3 Place Rabelais, 91140 Villebon sur Yvette, France do hereby sell and assign to GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, S.A., having an office at 283, rue de la Minière, F-78533 Buc Cedex, France, an organization under the laws of France, hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD OF RECONSTRUCTION OF A THREE DIMENSIONAL IMAGE OF ELEMENTS OF SHARP CONTRAST, as described in the application for United States patent, signed as of even date or filed 09/2i/2000 as Serial Number 09/666,997 together with the right to claim with respect to any and all countries the priority of French Patent Application No. 99 12004 filed September 27, 1999 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States or French applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

In witness whereof, I/We have hereunto signed my/our name this

, 2000 in the presence of	the named witnesses.	
Inventors:  N 24 Aug 2000  Régis Vaillant	Witnesses:  24(cv) c (name)	CMBNE K
	(name)	
	(name	
	(name)	<del></del>

PATENT Docket No. 14XZ00078

## COMBINED DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT APPLICATION

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

## METHOD OF RECONSTRUCTION OF A THREE-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE OF ELEMENTS OF SHARP CONTRAST

the specification of which is atta	ched hereto OR	
was filed on	as Application Serial No.	or PCT
International Application Number	and was amended on	
(if applicable)		

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the examination of this application in accordance with 37 CFR §1.56.

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C.§119(a)-(d) or 365(b) of any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate listed below, and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE OF FILING (day, month, year)	PRIORITY CLAIMED UNDER 37 U.S.C. 119
France	99 12004	27 September 1999	□ Yes □ No
			☐ Yes ☐ No

I hereby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. §120 of any United States application(s), or 365(c) of any PCT International application designating the United States of America, listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of 35 U.S.C. §112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose material information as defined in 37 CFR §1.56 which occurred between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

U.S. PARENT APPLICATION	PARENT FILING DATE	STATUS
OR PCT PARENT NUMBER	(day, month, year)	(patent and number,
		pending, abandoned)

Page 1 of 2

I hereby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. 119(e) of any United States provisional application(s)listed below.

APPLICATION NUMBERS (S)	FILING DATE (day, month, year)

As a named inventor, I hereby appoint Christian G. Cabou (Reg. No. 35,467) and Phyllis Y. Price (Reg. No. 34,234) both of GE Medical Systems, 3000 North Grandview Blvd., Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188; Ronald E. Myrick (Reg. No. 26,315), Henry J. Policinski, (Reg. No. 26,621), and Jay L. Chaskin, (Reg. No. 24,030) all of General Electric Company, 3135 Easton Turnpike, Fairfield, Connecticut 06431-0001 jointly, and each of them severally, my attorneys, with full power of substitution, delegation and revocation, to prosecute this application, to make alterations and amendments therein, to receive the patent and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

I hereby direct that all correspondence and telephone calls in connection with this application be addressed to Jay L. Chaskin, General Electric Company, 3135 Easton Turnpike, Fairfield, Connecticut 06431-0001, telephone number: 203-373-2867, fax number: 203-373-3991.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that all such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of fire	st sole or joint inventor: R	égis VAILLANT	
Inventor's signa	ature:	Date: <u></u>	1 Bug 2000
	3 Place Rabelais 91140 Villebon sur Yvette France	_	6
·	ress: same as residence		
Full name of se	cond joint inventor:		
Inventor's signa	ature:	Date:	
Residence: Citizenship:			
Post Office Add	lress: same as residence		
		Page 2 of 2	

3Declaration.doc

RECORDED: 04/09/2002